PATENT RECORDATION FORM 8.6.99 COVER SHEET

08-10-1999



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks riginal
document or copy thereof.	101111643
1. Name of conveying party(ies (1) Carl J. Ledbetter (2) Hugh E. McLoone (3) Steven W. Fisher (4) Jonathan A. Hayes	2. Wame and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microsoft Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
	City Redmond State WA ZIP 98052
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other</pre>	
Execution Date: <u>5/25/99; 5/26/99; 5/25/99; and 7/29/99</u>	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
29/102,983	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Theodore M. Magee Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	
1 55102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00
0.44000 WTWATA	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
09/1999 HTHAII 00000372 29102983 DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	ng information is true and correct and any
Theodore M. Magee Name of Person Signing	
_ There 1814_ 8-3-	
Signature / Date	Total number of pages submitted: [3]

WHEREAS, we, Carl J. Ledbetter, Hugh E. McLoone, Steven W. Fisher, and Jonathan A. Hayes, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 18524 11th Avenue West, Lynnwood, WA 98037; 17124 NE 5th Street, Bellevue, WA 98008; 24301 101st Ave. West, Edmonds, WA 98020; and 1518 1st Ave. South, Seattle, WA 98134, are the inventors of an invention entitled COMPUTER INPUT DEVICE as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States Letters Patent filed on April 6, 1999, having Serial Number 29/102,983;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington, 98052, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of all applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

earl J. Ledbetter

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF H

ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\frac{25}{10}$ day of $\frac{19}{10}$, 19 $\frac{14}{10}$.

Olli L. Fingleton

STATE OF WASHINGTON)						
COUNTY OF) ss.)						
\triangle						つりつ	
of Subscriber	d_and_swom 分件。	n to be	fore me,	a Nota:	ry Public,	this Jus	day
		_					
- SAPIE	toll:	17	Confle Public	k an			
NEXO:	110000	Notary	Public	TV			
STARY							
S ON TO							
II O MAN OF S							
In Store Frederick		1					
A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	//	for le	~ Th	1/2			
		Steven W	. Fisher				
STATE OF WASHINGTON)						
COUNTY OF KIRLS) ss.						
	,						
Subscribe	d and swor	n to be	fore me,	a Nota	ry Public,	this 25th	day
of	•						
THE WAY	Liva	· D.	<i>T</i> -,	11.10			
NESS OF	TVX	Notary	Temp Public	CHO			
6 10 10 CS		1					
建多品配。6							
		ŗ					
WIND THE CONTROL	<i>(</i>	11					
Million		Han.	01				
		onathan	A. Hayes	}			
STATE OF WASHINGTON)						
V.) ss.						
COUNTY OF Nik a)						
$\gamma = \gamma_{ij}$ Subscribe	dand swor	n to be	fore me,	a Nota:	ry Public,	this 27	day
of	, 11.						
TEMPLES	11000	17	$= \sqrt{2}a$	10-			
TARY TARY	TULL	Notary	ENNE	WN			
OH WOUND		y					
PUBLICA							
TE OF WASH							
Million		- Page	2 of 2 -				